

Town of Vienna

Purchasing Office

Jerry Amacker, Procurement Officer 127 Center Street S, Vienna, VA 22180

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB-Construction No. IFB 24-26

Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 28, 2024 at 2:00 pm Report Generated: Friday, June 28, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Stonebridge Civil, LLC	\$514,750.00
Imperio Construction LLC	\$600,882.00
M&F Concrete Inc.	\$640,220.9701
North Construction, Inc.	\$659,507.00
Arthur Construction Co., Inc.	\$739,725.00
Ashburn Contracting Corporation	\$799,677.00
Sagres Construction Corporation	\$827,205.00
Bright Construction Group	\$862,650.00
FLB Contractors, Inc.	\$877,240.97

PART A: COURTHOUSE ROAD SW PROJECT (Table 1 of 3)

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	ooration	Bright Co	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	ontractors, In	с.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	513	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	513	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	513	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	513
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	517	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	517	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	517	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	517
Х	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	
X	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.5	ACRE	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	301	\$23,000.00	\$11,500.00	301	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	301	\$5,120.00	\$2,560.00	301
Х	5	EXCAVATION	115	CY	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	303	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	303	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	303	\$25.32	\$2,911.80	303
Х	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	1000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	315	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	315	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	315	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	315
X	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	135	LF	\$3.00	\$405.00	502	\$5.00	\$675.00	502	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	502	\$7.25	\$978.75	502
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT 4" AND LESS	105	SY	\$9.00	\$945.00	508	\$9.00	\$945.00	508	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	508	\$28.52	\$2,994.60	508
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	518	SY	\$13.50	\$6,993.00	508	\$16.00	\$8,288.00	508	\$20.00	\$10,360.00	508	\$27.00	\$13,986.00	508

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW Page 2

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	oration	Bright C	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	Contractors, Inc	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	191	SY	\$18.00	\$3,438.00	510	\$16.00	\$3,056.00	510	\$50.00	\$9,550.00	510	\$51.25	\$9,788.75	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	838	SY	\$72.00	\$60,336.00	510	\$15.00	\$12,570.00	510	\$20.00	\$16,760.00	510	\$41.25	\$34,567.50	510
X	12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	164	SY	\$18.00	\$2,952.00	510	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	510	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	510	\$62.25	\$10,209.00	510
Х	13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$54.00	\$270.00	510	\$90.00	\$450.00	510	\$100.00	\$500.00	510	\$318.00	\$1,590.00	510
X	14	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	335	TON	\$45.00	\$15,075.00	308	\$48.00	\$16,080.00	308	\$55.00	\$18,425.00	308	\$43.25	\$14,488.75	308
Х	15	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	167	TON	\$115.00	\$19,205.00	315	\$200.00	\$33,400.00	315	\$200.00	\$33,400.00	315	\$241.25	\$40,288.75	315
X	16	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	84	TON	\$110.00	\$9,240.00	315	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	315	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	315	\$232.25	\$19,509.00	315

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	ooration	Bright C	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	ontractors, In	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	17	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	261	SY	\$18.00	\$4,698.00	515	\$32.00	\$8,352.00	515	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	515	\$31.25	\$8,156.25	515
X	18	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	PLAN	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	PLAN	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	PLAN	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	PLAN
X	19	FLEXBOLLARD- 4.5 INCH DIAMETER x 32 INCH HIGH, FURNISH AND INSTALL	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	PLAN	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	PLAN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	PLAN	\$872.50	\$3,490.00	PLAN
Х	20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	803	LF	\$40.00	\$32,120.00	ATTD, 502	\$45.00	\$36,135.00	ATTD, 502	\$55.00	\$44,165.00	ATTD, 502	\$62.25	\$49,986.75	ATTD, 502
Х	21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	258	LF	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	ATTD, 502	\$45.00	\$11,610.00	ATTD, 502	\$50.00	\$12,900.00	ATTD, 502	\$41.25	\$10,642.50	ATTD, 502
Х	22	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55	SY	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	ATTD, 502	\$155.00	\$8,525.00	ATTD, 502	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	ATTD, 502	\$312.00	\$17,160.00	ATTD, 502

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	ooration	Bright C	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	ontractors, In	с.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	23	7" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, VDOT CG-9B, OR CG- 9D	107	SY	\$81.00	\$8,667.00	316	\$135.00	\$14,445.00	316	\$125.00	\$13,375.00	316	\$218.25	\$23,352.75	316
X	24	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C)	43	SY	\$72.00	\$3,096.00	ATTD, 502	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	ATTD, 502	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	ATTD, 502	\$189.25	\$8,137.75	ATTD, 502
X	25	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	580	SY	\$54.00	\$31,320.00	504	\$75.00	\$43,500.00	504	\$108.00	\$62,640.00	504	\$162.25	\$94,105.00	504
X	26	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	504	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	504	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	504	\$452.00	\$2,260.00	504
X	27	NS BRICK BANDING ON SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	PLAN	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	PLAN	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	PLAN	\$478.00	\$7,170.00	PLAN
Х	28	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #12 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3C, L = 6 ft)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	PLAN	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	PLAN	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	PLAN	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00	PLAN

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	oration	Bright Co	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	с.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	29	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #20 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3B, L = 12 ft)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	PLAN	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	PLAN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	PLAN	\$19,850.00	\$19,850.00	PLAN
Х	30	DI-3C, L = 6 ft	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	301	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	301	\$8,499.00	\$8,499.00	301	\$7,510.00	\$7,510.00	301
Х	31	27" RCP CL III STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$415.00	\$20,750.00	302	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	302	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	302	\$618.00	\$30,900.00	302
X	32	CONNECT STORM DRAIN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	302	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	302	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	302	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	302
Х	33	REPLACE EXISTING DROP INLET TOP	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	510	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	510	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	510	\$3,812.00	\$7,624.00	510
X	34	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	510	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	510	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	510	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	510
Х	35	RELOCATE EXIST. MAILBOX	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	510	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	510	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	510	\$351.00	\$2,106.00	510
Х	36	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	510	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	510	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	510	\$5,120.00	\$20,480.00	510

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Cor	poration	Bright C	onstruction G	roup	FLB C	Contractors, In	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	37	SOD, INCLUDES 2"" DEPTH OF CLASS ""A"" TOPSOIL	36	SY	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	604 <i>,</i> 602	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	604, 602	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	604, 602	\$51.25	\$1,845.00	604, 602
X	38	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	303	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	303	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	303	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	303
Х	39	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	772	LF	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	303	\$5.00	\$3,860.00	303	\$8.00	\$6,176.00	303	\$10.25	\$7,913.00	303
Х	40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	230	LF	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	507	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	507	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	507	\$3.25	\$747.50	507
Х	41	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	510	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	510	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	510	\$351.00	\$3,159.00	510
X	42	REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ARL STD ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (AT 131 COURTHOUSE RD)	15	LF	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	ATTD	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	ATTD	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	ATTD	\$218.00	\$3,270.00	ATTD
X	43	ROOT PRUNING PER TOWN OF VIENNA DETAIL L-1	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	ATTD	\$30.00	\$900.00	ATTD	\$15.00	\$450.00	ATTD	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	ATTD

	Part A:	Courthouse Road S	SW Project		Arthur Co	onstruction Co	., Inc.	Ashburn Co	ntracting Corp	ooration	Bright C	onstruction G	oup	FLB C	Contractors, Inc	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	44	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 4 INCH YELLOW	600	LF	\$4.75	\$2,850.00	246, 704	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	246, 704	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	246, 704	\$13.25	\$7,950.00	246, 704
X	45	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 24 INCH WHITE "STOP BAR"	12	LF	\$60.00	\$720.00	246, 704	\$60.00	\$720.00	246, 704	\$30.00	\$360.00	246, 704	\$73.25	\$879.00	246, 704
Total						\$549,000.00			\$559,166.00			\$571,650.00			\$652,732.40	

PART A: COURTHOUSE ROAD SW PROJECT (Table 2 of 3)

	Part A:	Courthouse Road S	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&F	Concrete Inc		North (Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Cons	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	513	\$22,374.82	\$22,374.82	513	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	513	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	513
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$11,770.00	\$11,770.00	517	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	517	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	517	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	517
Х	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
Х	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.5	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	301	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	301	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	301	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	301
X	5	EXCAVATION	115	CY	\$125.00	\$14,375.00	303	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	303	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	303	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	303
Х	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	315	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	315	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	315	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	315

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&I	F Concrete Inc		North (Construction, I	lnc.	Sagres Con	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	135	LF	\$4.00	\$540.00	502	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	502	\$3.00	\$405.00	502	\$5.00	\$675.00	502
Х	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT 4" AND LESS	105	SY	\$27.00	\$2,835.00	508	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	508	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	508	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	508
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	518	SY	\$40.00	\$20,720.00	508	\$35.00	\$18,130.00	508	\$36.00	\$18,648.00	508	\$25.00	\$12,950.00	508
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	191	SY	\$45.00	\$8,595.00	510	\$22.50	\$4,297.50	510	\$54.00	\$10,314.00	510	\$25.00	\$4,775.00	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	838	SY	\$10.00	\$8,380.00	510	\$12.00	\$10,056.00	510	\$10.00	\$8,380.00	510	\$20.00	\$16,760.00	510

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&I	Concrete Inc		North (Construction,	nc.	Sagres Cons	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	164	SY	\$45.00	\$7,380.00	510	\$22.50	\$3,690.00	510	\$27.00	\$4,428.00	510	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	510
X	13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$2.00	\$10.00	510	\$150.00	\$750.00	510	\$27.00	\$135.00	510	\$25.00	\$125.00	510
Х	14	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	335	TON	\$52.00	\$17,420.00	308	\$55.00	\$18,425.00	308	\$65.00	\$21,775.00	308	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	308
Х	15	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	167	TON	\$200.00	\$33,400.00	315	\$192.00	\$32,064.00	315	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	315	\$325.00	\$54,275.00	315
X	16	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	84	TON	\$220.00	\$18,480.00	315	\$192.00	\$16,128.00	315	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	315	\$325.00	\$27,300.00	315
X	17	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	261	SY	\$17.00	\$4,437.00	515	\$32.40	\$8,456.40	515	\$25.00	\$6,525.00	515	\$20.00	\$5,220.00	515
X	18	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	PLAN	\$27,929.88	\$27,929.88	PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	PLAN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	PLAN

	Part A	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&I	F Concrete Inc		North (Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Con	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	19	FLEXBOLLARD- 4.5 INCH DIAMETER x 32 INCH HIGH, FURNISH AND INSTALL	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	PLAN	\$1,135.00	\$4,540.00	PLAN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	PLAN	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	PLAN
X	20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	803	LF	\$48.00	\$38,544.00	ATTD, 502	\$28.00	\$22,484.00	ATTD, 502	\$40.00	\$32,120.00	ATTD, 502	\$95.00	\$76,285.00	ATTD, 502
X	21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	258	LF	\$38.00	\$9,804.00	ATTD, 502	\$26.00	\$6,708.00	ATTD, 502	\$35.00	\$9,030.00	ATTD, 502	\$90.00	\$23,220.00	ATTD, 502
X	22	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55	SY	\$135.00	\$7,425.00	ATTD, 502	\$117.00	\$6,435.00	ATTD, 502	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	ATTD, 502	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	ATTD, 502
X	23	7" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, VDOT CG-9B, OR CG- 9D	107	SY	\$130.00	\$13,910.00	316	\$99.00	\$10,593.00	316	\$195.00	\$20,865.00	316	\$130.00	\$13,910.00	316
X	24	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C)	43	SY	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	ATTD, 502	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	ATTD, 502	\$190.00	\$8,170.00	ATTD, 502	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	ATTD, 502

	Part A:	Courthouse Road S	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&F	Concrete Inc	:.	North (Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Con	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	25	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	580	SY	\$65.00	\$37,700.00	504	\$63.00	\$36,540.00	504	\$120.00	\$69,600.00	504	\$110.00	\$63,800.00	504
X	26	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	504	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	504	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	504	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	504
Х	27	NS BRICK BANDING ON SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	PLAN	\$429.40	\$6,441.00	PLAN	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	PLAN	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	PLAN
X	28	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #12 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3C, L = 6 ft)	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	PLAN	\$32,681.25	\$32,681.25	PLAN	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	PLAN	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	PLAN
X	29	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #20 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3B, L = 12 ft)	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	PLAN	\$32,802.84	\$32,802.84	PLAN	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	PLAN	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	PLAN
Х	30	DI-3C, L = 6 ft	1	EA	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	301	\$8,126.13	\$8,126.13	301	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	301	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	301
Х	31	27" RCP CL III STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	302	\$645.79	\$32,289.50	302	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	302	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	302

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&I	Concrete Inc	:.	North (Construction,	Inc.	Sagres Con	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	32	CONNECT STORM DRAIN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	302	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	302	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	302	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	302
Х	33	REPLACE EXISTING DROP INLET TOP	2	EA	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	510	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	510	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	510	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	510
X	34	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	510	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	510	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	510	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	510
Х	35	RELOCATE EXIST. MAILBOX	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	510	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	510	\$50.00	\$300.00	510	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	510
Х	36	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	510	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	510	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	510	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	510
X	37	SOD, INCLUDES 2"" DEPTH OF CLASS ""A"" TOPSOIL	36	SY	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	604, 602	\$25.00	\$900.00	604, 602	\$25.00	\$900.00	604, 602	\$25.00	\$900.00	604, 602
Х	38	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	303	\$150.00	\$750.00	303	\$100.00	\$500.00	303	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	303
Х	39	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	772	LF	\$4.50	\$3,474.00	303	\$7.00	\$5,404.00	303	\$7.00	\$5,404.00	303	\$10.00	\$7,720.00	303
Х	40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	230	LF	\$4.50	\$1,035.00	507	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	507	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	507	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	507

	Part A:	Courthouse Road	SW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	M&I	F Concrete Inc		North (Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Con	struction Corp	oration
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	41	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	9	EA	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	510	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	510	\$100.00	\$900.00	510	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	510
Х	42	REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ARL STD ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (AT 131 COURTHOUSE RD)	15	LF	\$520.00	\$7,800.00	ATTD	\$253.33	\$3,799.95	ATTD	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	ATTD	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	ATTD
X	43	ROOT PRUNING PER TOWN OF VIENNA DETAIL L-1	30	LF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	ATTD	\$14.00	\$420.00	ATTD	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	ATTD	\$15.00	\$450.00	ATTD
X	44	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 4 INCH YELLOW	600	LF	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	246, 704	\$4.80	\$2,880.00	246, 704	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	246, 704	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	246, 704
X	45	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 24 INCH WHITE "STOP BAR"	12	LF	\$60.00	\$720.00	246, 704	\$60.00	\$720.00	246, 704	\$40.00	\$480.00	246, 704	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	246, 704
Total	1	1	ı	ı		\$470,289.00			\$469,871.27			\$501,819.00			\$625,345.00	

PART A: COURTHOUSE ROAD SW PROJECT (Table 3 of 3)

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - Sidewalk Improvements at Courthouse Rd. SW and at Pleasant St. NW

Page 14

		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project			Ston	ebridge Civil, L	.LC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	513
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	517
Х	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
X	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.5	ACRE	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	301
X	5	EXCAVATION	115	CY	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	303
X	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	315
Х	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	135	LF	\$6.00	\$810.00	502
Х	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT 4" AND LESS	105	SY	\$24.00	\$2,520.00	508
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	518	SY	\$28.00	\$14,504.00	508
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	191	SY	\$27.00	\$5,157.00	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	838	SY	\$15.00	\$12,570.00	510
X	12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	164	SY	\$27.00	\$4,428.00	510
Х	13	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF BRICK SIDEWALK	5	SY	\$50.00	\$250.00	510
Х	14	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	335	TON	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	308
Х	15	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	167	TON	\$162.00	\$27,054.00	315

		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project			Ston	ebridge Civil, l	LC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	16	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	84	TON	\$162.00	\$13,608.00	315
X	17	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	261	SY	\$28.00	\$7,308.00	515
Х	18	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	PLAN
X	19	FLEXBOLLARD- 4.5 INCH DIAMETER x 32 INCH HIGH, FURNISH AND INSTALL	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	PLAN
X	20	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	803	LF	\$31.00	\$24,893.00	ATTD, 502
X	21	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	258	LF	\$32.00	\$8,256.00	ATTD, 502
X	22	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55	SY	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	ATTD, 502
Х	23	7" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, VDOT CG-9B, OR CG-9D	107	SY	\$92.00	\$9,844.00	316
X	24	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C)	43	SY	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	ATTD, 502
X	25	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	580	SY	\$85.50	\$49,590.00	504
Х	26	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	5	SY	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	504
Х	27	NS BRICK BANDING ON SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	PLAN
X	28	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #12 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3C, L = 6 ft)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	PLAN

		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project			Ston	ebridge Civil,	LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	29	STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE #20 COMPLETE AND IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON PLAN (INCLUDES INLET TOP DI-3B, L = 12 ft)	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	PLAN
Х	30	DI-3C, L = 6 ft	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	301
Х	31	27" RCP CL III STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	302
X	32	CONNECT STORM DRAIN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	302
Х	33	REPLACE EXISTING DROP INLET TOP	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	510
X	34	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	510
X	35	RELOCATE EXIST. MAILBOX	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	510
X	36	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	510
X	37	SOD, INCLUDES 2"" DEPTH OF CLASS ""A"" TOPSOIL	36	SY	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	604, 602
X	38	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	303
Х	39	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	772	LF	\$4.00	\$3,088.00	303
Х	40	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	230	LF	\$4.00	\$920.00	507
X	41	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	510
Х	42	REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAIL AND FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ARL STD ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (AT 131 COURTHOUSE RD)	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	ATTD
Х	43	ROOT PRUNING PER TOWN OF VIENNA DETAIL L-1	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	ATTD

		Part A: Courthouse Road SW Project			Ston	ebridge Civil, l	LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
X	44	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 4 INCH YELLOW	600	LF	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	246, 704
Х	45	TYPE B CLASS I THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- 24 INCH WHITE "STOP BAR"	12	LF	\$31.00	\$372.00	246, 704
Total						\$387,097.00	

PART B: PLEASANT STREET NW PROJECT (Table 1 of 3)

	Part B	: Pleasant Street N	W Project		Arthur Co	nstruction Co.,	Inc.	Ashburn Con	tracting Corpo	oration	Bright Co	nstruction Gro	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	: .
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
Х	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	513	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	513	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	513	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	513
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	517	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	517	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	517	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	517
Х	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	
X	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.09	ACRE	\$100,000.00	\$9,000.00	301	\$100,000.00	\$9,000.00	301	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	301	\$18,600.00	\$1,674.00	301
Х	5	EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	303	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	303	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	303	\$41.25	\$1,980.00	303
X	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	160	LF	\$1.00	\$160.00	315	\$2.00	\$320.00	315	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	315	\$6.25	\$1,000.00	315
X	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	25	LF	\$5.00	\$125.00	502	\$6.00	\$150.00	502	\$10.00	\$250.00	502	\$12.25	\$306.25	502

	Part E	3: Pleasant Street N	IW Project		Arthur Co	nstruction Co.	, Inc.	Ashburn Cor	ntracting Corp	oration	Bright Co	nstruction Gr	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	92	SY	\$13.50	\$1,242.00	508	\$16.00	\$1,472.00	508	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	508	\$41.25	\$3,795.00	508
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	13	SY	\$18.00	\$234.00	510	\$28.00	\$364.00	510	\$20.00	\$260.00	510	\$62.25	\$809.25	510
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	139	SY	\$72.00	\$10,008.00	510	\$15.00	\$2,085.00	510	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	510	\$21.25	\$2,953.75	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$18.00	\$432.00	510	\$15.00	\$360.00	510	\$20.00	\$480.00	510	\$67.80	\$1,627.20	510
Х	12	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	57	TON	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	308	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	308	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	308	\$31.25	\$1,781.25	308
Х	13	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	24	TON	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	315	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	315	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	315	\$231.25	\$5,550.00	315

	Part E	3: Pleasant Street N	W Project		Arthur Cor	nstruction Co.	, Inc.	Ashburn Con	tracting Corpo	oration	Bright Co	nstruction Gro	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
Х	14	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	22	TON	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	315	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	315	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	315	\$228.00	\$5,016.00	315
X	15	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	126	SY	\$45.00	\$5,670.00	515	\$50.00	\$6,300.00	515	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	515	\$31.12	\$3,921.12	515
X	16	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	PLAN	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	PLAN	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	PLAN	\$63,800.00	\$63,800.00	PLAN
X	17	ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (BLACK)	57	LF	\$195.00	\$11,115.00	ATTD	\$225.00	\$12,825.00	ATTD	\$300.00	\$17,100.00	ATTD	\$181.50	\$10,345.50	ATTD
Х	18	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	127	LF	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	ATTD, 502	\$45.00	\$5,715.00	ATTD, 502	\$55.00	\$6,985.00	ATTD, 502	\$88.25	\$11,207.75	ATTD, 502
Х	19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	10	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	ATTD, 502	\$45.00	\$450.00	ATTD, 502	\$50.00	\$500.00	ATTD, 502	\$62.00	\$620.00	ATTD, 502
X	20	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	21.5	SY	\$110.00	\$2,365.00	ATTD, 502	\$180.00	\$3,870.00	ATTD, 502	\$130.00	\$2,795.00	ATTD, 502	\$418.00	\$8,987.00	ATTD, 502

	Part E	3: Pleasant Street N	W Project		Arthur Co	nstruction Co.	, Inc.	Ashburn Cor	ntracting Corp	oration	Bright Co	onstruction Gr	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	c
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
Х	21	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C)	43	SY	\$81.00	\$3,483.00	ATTD, 502	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	ATTD, 502	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	ATTD, 502	\$215.00	\$9,245.00	ATTD, 502
X	22	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4""	89	SY	\$54.00	\$4,806.00	504	\$95.00	\$8,455.00	504	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	504	\$218.25	\$19,424.25	504
Х	23	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$450.00	\$450.00	504	\$800.00	\$800.00	504	\$450.00	\$450.00	504	\$875.00	\$875.00	504
X	24	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	510	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00	510	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	510	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	510
X	25	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	510	\$750.00	\$750.00	510	\$500.00	\$500.00	510	\$7,852.00	\$7,852.00	510
X	26	HARDWOOD MULCH	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	605	\$150.00	\$450.00	605	\$150.00	\$450.00	605	\$302.00	\$906.00	605
Х	27	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	303	\$225.00	\$225.00	303	\$412.00	\$412.00	303	\$855.00	\$855.00	303
X	28	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	106	LF	\$5.00	\$530.00	303	\$5.00	\$530.00	303	\$8.00	\$848.00	303	\$12.25	\$1,298.50	303

	Part B	: Pleasant Street N	W Project		Arthur Co	nstruction Co.,	Inc.	Ashburn Cor	ntracting Corpo	oration	Bright Co	onstruction Gr	oup	FLB C	ontractors, Inc	c.
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #
Х	29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	507	\$6.00	\$600.00	507	\$6.00	\$600.00	507	\$3.25	\$325.00	507
X	30	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	510	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	510	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	510	\$351.25	\$1,053.75	510
Total	1					\$190,725.00			\$240,511.00			\$291,000.00			\$224,508.57	

PART B: PLEASANT STREET NW PROJECT (Table 2 of 3)

	Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project					Imperio Construction LLC			M&F Concrete Inc.			onstruction, I	nc.	Sagres Construction Corporation			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
Х	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	513	\$8,111.89	\$8,111.89	513	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	513	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	513	
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	517	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	517	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	517	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	517	
Х	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	13500	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
Х	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.09	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	301	\$8,888.89	\$800.0001	301	\$3,000.00	\$270.00	301	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	301	
Х	5	EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	303	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	303	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	303	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	303	
Х	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	160	LF	\$4.00	\$640.00	315	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	315	\$3.00	\$480.00	315	\$5.00	\$800.00	315	

	Part B	: Pleasant Street N	IW Project		Imperio	Construction	LLC	М&	F Concrete Inc.		North (Construction, I	Inc.	Sagres Construction Corporation			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
Х	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	25	LF	\$4.00	\$100.00	502	\$10.00	\$250.00	502	\$3.00	\$75.00	502	\$5.00	\$125.00	502	
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	92	SY	\$27.00	\$2,484.00	508	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	508	\$36.00	\$3,312.00	508	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	508	
X	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	13	SY	\$40.00	\$520.00	510	\$54.00	\$702.00	510	\$36.00	\$468.00	510	\$25.00	\$325.00	510	
X	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	139	SY	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	510	\$12.00	\$1,668.00	510	\$54.00	\$7,506.00	510	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	510	
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	510	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	510	\$10.00	\$240.00	510	\$20.00	\$480.00	510	
X	12	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	57	TON	\$52.00	\$2,964.00	308	\$55.00	\$3,135.00	308	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	308	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	308	

	Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project					Imperio Construction LLC			M&F Concrete Inc.			Construction, I	lnc.	Sagres Construction Corporation			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
Х	13	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	24	TON	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	315	\$354.00	\$8,496.00	315	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	315	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	315	
X	14	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	22	TON	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	315	\$273.60	\$6,019.20	315	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	315	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	315	
X	15	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	126	SY	\$17.00	\$2,142.00	515	\$48.00	\$6,048.00	515	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	515	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	515	
X	16	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	PLAN	\$66,398.80	\$66,398.80	PLAN	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	PLAN	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	PLAN	
X	17	ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (BLACK)	57	LF	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	ATTD	\$203.33	\$11,589.81	ATTD	\$400.00	\$22,800.00	ATTD	\$400.00	\$22,800.00	ATTD	
X	18	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	127	LF	\$62.00	\$7,874.00	ATTD, 502	\$28.00	\$3,556.00	ATTD, 502	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	ATTD, 502	\$110.00	\$13,970.00	ATTD, 502	
Х	19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	10	LF	\$42.00	\$420.00	ATTD, 502	\$26.00	\$260.00	ATTD, 502	\$35.00	\$350.00	ATTD, 502	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	ATTD, 502	

	Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project					Imperio Construction LLC			M&F Concrete Inc.			Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Construction Corporation			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
X	20	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	21.5	SY	\$160.00	\$3,440.00	ATTD, 502	\$126.00	\$2,709.00	ATTD, 502	\$200.00	\$4,300.00	ATTD, 502	\$150.00	\$3,225.00	ATTD, 502	
X	21	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R- 2.4C)	43	SY	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	ATTD, 502	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	ATTD, 502	\$190.00	\$8,170.00	ATTD, 502	\$130.00	\$5,590.00	ATTD, 502	
Х	22	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4""	89	SY	\$63.00	\$5,607.00	504	\$81.00	\$7,209.00	504	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	504	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	504	
X	23	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$325.00	\$325.00	504	\$360.00	\$360.00	504	\$400.00	\$400.00	504	\$500.00	\$500.00	504	
Х	24	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	510	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	510	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	510	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	510	
X	25	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	510	\$850.00	\$850.00	510	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	510	\$900.00	\$900.00	510	
Х	26	HARDWOOD MULCH	3	CY	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	605	\$85.00	\$255.00	605	\$200.00	\$600.00	605	\$125.00	\$375.00	605	

Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project					Imperio Construction LLC			M8	&F Concrete Inc.		North (Construction, I	nc.	Sagres Construction Corporation			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC #	
X	27	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	303	\$150.00	\$150.00	303	\$100.00	\$100.00	303	\$250.00	\$250.00	303	
Х	28	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	106	LF	\$4.50	\$477.00	303	\$7.00	\$742.00	303	\$7.00	\$742.00	303	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	303	
Х	29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	100	LF	\$4.50	\$450.00	507	\$8.00	\$800.00	507	\$7.00	\$700.00	507	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	507	
Х	30	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	510	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	510	\$100.00	\$300.00	510	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	510	
Total		'	1	1		\$130,593.00			\$170,349.7001			\$157,688.00			\$201,860.00		

PART B: PLEASANT STREET NW PROJECT (Table 3 of 3)

		Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project			Ston	Stonebridge Civil, LLC				
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#			
Х	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	513			
Х	2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	517			
X	3	MOT (SEE PLANS AND IFB)	1	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00				
Х	4	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.09	ACRE	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	301			
X	5	EXCAVATION	48	CY	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	303			
Х	6	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	160	LF	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	315			

		Stonebridge Civil, LLC					
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	7	SAW CUT HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONCRETE ITEMS	25	LF	\$9.00	\$225.00	502
X	8	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT- DEPTH OF ASPHALT OVER 4"	92	SY	\$27.00	\$2,484.00	508
Х	9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY APRON	13	SY	\$30.00	\$390.00	510
Х	10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB AND CURB AND GUTTER	139	SY	\$16.00	\$2,224.00	510
X	11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$30.00	\$720.00	510
Х	12	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21A OR 21B	57	TON	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	308
Х	13	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D	24	TON	\$295.00	\$7,080.00	315
Х	14	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. BM-25.0A OR IM-19	22	TON	\$228.00	\$5,016.00	315
Х	15	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANNING (0 to 2" DEPTH)	126	SY	\$40.00	\$5,040.00	515
Х	16	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH BRICK FACING	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	PLAN
Х	17	ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL, ARL STD R-3.2 (BLACK)	57	LF	\$145.00	\$8,265.00	ATTD
X	18	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	127	LF	\$31.00	\$3,937.00	ATTD, 502
X	19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	10	LF	\$38.00	\$380.00	ATTD, 502
X	20	9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C), AND 9" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	21.5	SY	\$95.00	\$2,042.50	ATTD, 502

		Part B: Pleasant Street NW Project			Ston	ebridge Civil, L	.LC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT SPEC#
Х	21	6" THICK RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP (ARL R-2.4C)	43	SY	\$92.00	\$3,956.00	ATTD, 502
Х	22	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4""	89	SY	\$85.50	\$7,609.50	504
Х	23	CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	SY	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	504
Х	24	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMPS (6"" DBH TO 18"" DBH)	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	510
X	25	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER BOX	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	510
Х	26	HARDWOOD MULCH	3	CY	\$100.00	\$300.00	605
Х	27	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	303
Х	28	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	106	LF	\$4.00	\$424.00	303
Х	29	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE, 4 FEET	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	507
Х	30	RELOCATE/RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGN	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	510
Total				<u>'</u>		\$127,653.00	